84

MOUNTING HOLE

| MO
Z< P
¥ —
m:m Q(V\O
Fs WO o0
s -
u = o™

wkE < @
Zi-m > O M
-y L O
= =

u <[O
u 0 L
Im Oz
¢« OUMOO
giIi
2 Rk

OO T

O

FAX 5035.356.847/8

WWW.ALUMINUMRAILING.COM

Patio covers

10 B DelERMINED

PROJECT COLOR

SUBMITTAL

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF SKY
VUE PATIO COVERS. ANY REPRODUCTION
IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF SKY VUE PATIO

COVERS IS PROHIBITED.

BLOCKING REQUIRED,

144 144 FOR #14 TEK SCREW
[12'] O.A. [12'] OVERALL RAFTER PRESSURE
_ RAFTER
SEE DETAL D CAP (ITEM 60-03) A RACTER
. 203/8 __ (ITEM 60—01)
ON CENTER POLY CARBONATE
CANOPY SLOPE AL
[
***** Z Z Z Z Z Zz || ZF
GUTTER EXTRUSION g
— COLLAR TIE i (TEM 60-08) ™\ 25
) -
LS~ MADE FROM RAFTER ] IR / S
[ T/ BRACKET EXTRUSION ﬁ i
ii
J THRU BOLT COLLAR K
TIE TO RAFTER WITH 101 5/8 .
SEE DETAIL A 3" SS BOLT ASSEMBLY S HH TEK SCREW
144 GUTTER LENGTH / NEOPRENE __— ) e RAFTER (ITEM 16—18)
60 SEE DETALL B GASKET BRACKET
1 (ITEM 60—33)
Al 3X 5 X 2
Q. ALUM. TRANSFER 4 ss T
ax POSTS TO BE PRE—ASSEMBLED PLATE WD BOLT ASSEMBLY
i WITH UPPER 3 X 5 TRANSFER PLATE | /47 S5 NUT (TEM B0-17 /60-21)
N I - -
~, AND 5 X 5 BASE PLATE AND BOLT ASSEMBLY
(ITEM 60—17/60—21) —
RUBBER WASHER 1/4” ALUM.
(ITEM 60—10) RAFTER BRACE
NOTE: #14x3/4” SS
HH TEK SCREW
(ITEM 16—18)
SEE SHEET 2 FOR FABRICATION DETAIL A
SEE DETAIL C SEE DETAIL E & ASSEMBLIES SCALE 1:2
1/4” SS BOLT
AND NUT ASSEMBLY
(ITEM 60—17,/60—21) 1/4” SS NUT
AND BOLT ASSEMBLY
. (ITEM 60-17/60—21) —
#1471 3/4 SS RUBBER WASHER
RAFTER(\%EEGSO%EF; GLAZING TAPE FLAT HEAD SCREW (TEM 60—10)
- ITEM 16-08
HARDWARE PARTS LIST SMALL PARTS LIST EXTRUSION PARTS LIST ~ ( )
NAME QTY NAME QTY NAME QTY LENGTH ==
PART # PART # PART # e~ S R
~ #14x3/4” SS .| ] 3x5 NEOPRENE _ | ] e L - ' R =
16—18| == HH TEK SCREW 56 38-13 .. GASKET 1/16 THICK 4 60—-08 GUTTER| 2 SEE FAB DETAIL / a3 |- / o= =
(<] ) l
_ 1 BOLT 1/4-20x5/8 _ 5x5 NEOPRENE _ 16 S XS X g
60—17 SS 316 70 38—-06 e o GASKET 1/16 THICK 4 60—-01 m RAFTER SEE FAB DETAIL ALUM. TRANPSLZ%E
_ GUTTER END PLATE . 1/4” SS NUT
! BOLT /4720 x 2\ 46 | 60-12([ ] (eey 2 60-03 | m=n"USSIRE| 16 70 3/4 1/47 SS NUT ,, AND BOLT ASSEMBLY
AND BOLT ASSEMBLY gs/uZTLTEéL%AéACE (ITEM 60—17/60-21) —
(ITEM 60—17/60—21) — RUBBER WASHER
GUTTER END PLATE
60—21| = HEX NUT 1/4-20 70 6013 m RIGHT 2 60—-02 | CE@%’E* 16 | SEE FAB DETAIL RUEE‘BTEE Vg/gsj%i ! (ITEM 60-10)
60—10| « RUBBER WASHER 24 60—-33 |_| RAFTER BRACKET 16 32—-02| [ POST 4 84" INTERNAL STEEL
GABLE BRACKET
B #10x3/4” SS _ & EPDM , 3/8-16 X 17 SS " p14x3/4" SS
16—07| ™ FLAT HEAD SCREW 8 =~ GABLE BRACKET 8 60—-16 GASKET* 1 378 LEX HEAD BOLT E?EMTE%EC@%W
WITH V\/ASHEE% &3 DETAIL D DETAIL B
B 14"x3/4 SS _ ¢ ¢ 3x5x1/4 TRANSFER *SMALL EXTRUSIONS ARE NOT TO SCALE FOR CLARITY BUTTON CAP (4X . X
16=141 T 1RUSS HEAD Screw |128| |04-01 PLATE 4 SCALE 1:2 SCALE 1:2
16-08| | 2141 3/4 SS 32| |o04-02| [2°] 5x5 BASE PLATE | 4
FLAT HEAD SCREW .°
BUTTON CAP
16=321 = (coLorR mATCHED) |1°®
16-25| © 1/4” ID BUTTON 140
CAP WASHER 2 3/8" SQ y
- 5" SQUARE BY 3/8" THICK .
3/8” ID BUTTON ALUM.POST BASE PLATE (ITEM 04-02) 5/8 SSA%%E 2 3/8" SQ.
16-26| @ 16 ALUM.POST
CAP WASHER VINYL (ITEM 02-01)
— BUTTON CAP s
” ” . 147x1 3/4 SS
16—01 3/8'x5 3/4" SS 16 VERIFY MOUNTING #F1ax1 3/4° FLAT HEAD (TEM 16-34) 5 X 5 ALUM. et e
LAG SCREW SURFACE TO SCREW (ITEM 16-08) BASE PLATE (TEM 16-08)
i 3/8" ID BUTTON (ITEM 04-02)
N N DETERMINE WHICH CAP WASHER
02—01 ! gv/EBDGXE:’) Af’)N/C4HO§S 16 ANCHOR IS REQUIRED NEOPRENE GASKET A (TEM 16-26) NEOPRENE
] (e 58-06 ) CONC. SLAB GASKET
()  GLAZING TAPE 14FT |
e 19 3/4 N = .| A
PANEL WIDTH = ;\
Ef EEE ~__ 3 x 3 #LAG SCREW /
: (ITEM 16-01) <
18 7/8 INSIDE A %

TYPICAL

20 3/8 RAFTER
ON CENTER SPACING

RAFTER / PANEL SPAN

MIN. 37

LAG EMBED

DETAIL E
SCALE 1:2

DETAIL C

SCALE 1:2

}
N
@
—
T
&
%
a4 -
L1 m
= <
O D
O
@N
O —
}7
T <
al
e\
1] —
° D 3
= = w
S = O
z } =
=\ s )
=0s g
PROJECT NUMBER
DATE ISSUED 12—-25—10
SHEET REVISION

1 of 2

A




